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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

May 29, 1968

American Employers’ Insurance Company
Surety Claim Department

U
e et
|

'? Ward Building
; = Artesia, New Mexico
5 ~~ Attenticn: Mr. Doyle Cole, Superintesdent
1
1 " Re: $5,000 Onae-¥Well Pluvgging $5,000 One-Well Pluyging
'} Pond, K. E. Barnes, &V NE, Bond, H. E. Barnes, SE NE,
’ Section 32, Townahip 7 Boutk, Bection 32, Township 7 South,
Range 26 East Range 26 Bast
= Case Wo. 3721, Order No. R-3379

T Gentilewsns
.

3 We have now received approved plugging reports from our
Artesia District Office concerning the subject welle. Bnclosed

0 fy are copias of the plugging rerorts for your file. This will

/ close the case.

; ‘E ¥We appreciate the cooperatic:: that you have shown in this

case,
f Very truly yours,
GEQORGE M, HATCH
Attorney
G/ esr
Enclosures

cct American Pmployers' Insurance Company Mr. Bill Gressett

Surety Claim Department Supervisor, District 3
110 Milk Streset 011 Conservation Commission
Boston, ragsachusetts Drawer DD

Artesia, New Mexico




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

May 29, 1968

| (T; Mr. Doyle Cole

; I( U American Bmployers' Insurance Com
tf Ward Building pany
g! . Artesia, New Mexico

Res: $5,000 One-Well Plugging Bond
£ p N. E. Barnes

3 SW/4 NB/4. 8Section 32, Township
7 Bouth, Ringe 26 EBast

$5,000 One-Well Plugging Bond

= H. E. Barnes

! $2/4 MB/A, Section 32, Township

{ ﬁ:% 7 South, Range 26 East

i ELJ‘

: %fd/ Deaxr Mr. Doyle:

i U The O0il Conservation Commission hereby approves cancel-

lation of the tweo (2) above-captioned One-Well Plugging Bornds.

//’/'I

[ RPOUQu—
~—

Very truly yours,

B |

\;

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
SBecretary-Director

ALP/IRT/esr

cct Mr, BE. B. Barnes
P. O. Box 1057
Roswell, New Mexico

0i1 Conservation Commission:
! Hobbs, Artesia, Aztec




GOUVERNOR
DAVID F. CARGO
CTHAIRMAN

State of Netw Mexico
®il Qonservation Commission
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STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.
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SECRETARY - DIRECTOR
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P. 0. 80X 2088
SANTA FE

May 29, 1968

f Mr. H. E. Barnes
i P. O. Box 1057

Roswell, New Mexico 88201
$5,000 One-Well Plugging
Bond, H. E. Barnes, SE NE,
Section 32, Township 7 South,
Range 2¢ East

Case No. 3721, Order No. R-3379

j
5

| Re: $5,000 One-Well Plugging

{ Bond, H. E. Barnes, SW NE,

‘ Section 32, Township 7 South,
f Range 26 East
|

|

Dear Mr. Barnes:

:

f We have now received approved plugging reports from our
Artesia District Office indicating that the subject wells have

been plugged and that the plugging was witnessed by a Commission

representativ2. Enclosed are copies of the plugging reports.

We are, therefore, closing the above case.

e &
very truly vours,

/%abo14a,)¢7.ﬁa;2élﬁ

GFORGE M. HATCH
Attorney

GMH/esr
Enclosures

Mr. Bill Gressett
Supervisor, District 3

0il Conservation Commission

American Bmployers' Insurance Company

Surety Claim Department
Ward Building, Artesia, New Mexico

Attn: Mr. Doyle Cole, Superintendent Drawer DD
Artesia, New Mexico

cC3s

American Employers' Insurance Company
Surety Claim Department

110 Milk Street
Boston, Massachusetts
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OISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE NEW MEXICO OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
FILE /

us.os. MAY 2 11968
LAND OFFICE D_ c. c.

RECETVED

Form C-103

Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103
Eftective }-1-8%

$u. Indicate Typs of Lease

State m Foe, D

2 Stule ol & Gas L.ease Na.

OPERATOR / i ARTEEIA, OFFICE
j SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON

WELLS
{00 WOT USK THiS ;bﬂ

FOR PROPOSALS TO ODRILL z
13 "A'ILICAYIOI FON PERMIT —" (roau ~|01| PM OUCN PROPOIALS
1.

QG GBACR TO A D!F')SNEIT RESERVOIR,

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

olL sas D
weLt wELL OTHERS

2, Name of Operator

. Unlt Aqreemen?t Name

H. E. BARNES v

3., Address of Operator

8. Farm or Lease Name

#P. O. Box 1057, Roswell, N. M. 88201

4, Location of Well

Levers State
9. Well No.

i

UNIT LEYTER ., ——M?Et" FROM THE _—M____ LINE AND -_ﬁlia__ FEET FACM

10. Fleld and Pool, or Wildcat
Pecos San Andres

— . LINE, sECYIOM YT 2 TOWNSNI’ 7s RAKRGE 26E _RMPM § § E § §; § E § § § S
15, E.evuuon {Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) l2 Ccuwly
\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Ghaves

Check Appropriate Box To Indncate Nature of Notice, Repost or Other Data
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PERFORM RTMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK
TEMPORARILY ABANRQON
PULL OR ALTER CASING

COMMENCE ORILLING QPNS.

O

H

ALTERING CASING

FLUG ANO ABANDONMENTY E]

CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB
OTHER
m™
OTNER - —J

(1

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Opemuons (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including esnmatecl date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103

May 8, 9 and 10th 19683

Moved to location and rigged up. Pull rods and tubing, run tubing.

Set 15 sacks of cement at T. D. //S©
Pumped in mud, pull tubing up to 4007,
Pul: out tubing and set 5 sacks cement plug at top.
Set regulation steel markerx.

Covered pits and clean locatlon,

Plugged in Compliance with Order R-3379.

(24
n

6 fay 2% An g

18, {hcrrhv certity that thr Informotion né

Urc In léli\:: nfxE c@mﬂrtu to the best of my knowlecdgo and bellel,

RICAN EMPLQOYERS IN
27 nn it A (e

e Plugging B Contractor ... 5-22-58

Fad

eee LG OAS 1NSPECTOR

CCNDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:




_vgkﬂs.a.wﬂbﬁa
SUNDRY NOTICES S AND REPORTS ON WELLS

- :;. OF COPILS RECEIVED Form C-103
VA e M des Oid
DISTRIBUTION R RECEIVEU C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE /"’ NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective |-55
FILE /7
U.5.G.S. MAY 2 1 1968 Sa. lndlcu!e_’rypa of Lease
LAND OFFICE state ¥ | Fee. [_]
OPERATOR / 0. 0. 8, T, State Ol & Gas Leass Ne.
ARTZBIA, BFF IR f—- 493 J
A"’
AN NN

{00 MOT ysSKE TNIS FORM FOR PAOPOSALS TO DAL

SC “APPLICATION FOR ’lll‘l‘l’ b l'MM C lol) 'Ol SUCN PROPOSALS.

QA Dl'l‘)tlll\l'l' RESERVOIR.

mog om0
WELL WELL OTHER-

7. Unit Agreement Name

2. Name of Opetator
H. E. BARNES

8. Farm or LLease Name

Levers State

3, Address of Operator

v P, 0. Box 1057, koswell, N. M. 88201

9. Well No.

10. Fleld and Pool, or Wiidcai

4. Location of Well

78

Pecos San Andres

NN\

— e LINE, SECYION 32 TOWNSHIP

UKIT LETTER __ﬂ___.__ .Lé_sia.rctf FROM THE _AL___, LINE Auo_-z.z_.a FELEY FROM
RANGE 26E NMPM. \\\

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ v s oo DR T GR )

t2. County
Chaves

NN

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PEARFORM REMEDIAL WORK D

PLUGS AND ABANDON D

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Natwe of Notice, Report or Other Data

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

REMEOIAL WORK D

ALTERING CASING

TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,
CHANGE PLANS D CASING TESY AND CKMENT JOB

PULL OR ALTER CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT

QTHER

X

OTHER

work) SEE RULE 1103,

May 19, 20£8:

Moved to location and rigged up.
Fill hole with mud,

Set 5 sacks cement plug at top.
Set regulatiuu siscl marker.
Cover pits and clean location.

Plugaed in Compliance with Order R~3379.

I scrlbo Proposed or Completed Opetations {Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated dace of starting any proposed

i8, { hereby cern{y that the Informatlon above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and bellef,

ICAN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMP
<> el 4’// 'Q""“"(/ Tivee

Plugging H ContractiOr oare

5-22-68

exge_ T e

QL 27D GAS INSPECTOR

. Ay 231968

APPROVED BY

2{/% W—ﬁm

CCNOITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

May 29, 1968

k. xo ‘Q .‘rﬂ.‘
P, O. Box 1057
Roswell, Mew Mexico 88201

Re: $5,000 Ona-Mell Plugging $5,000 One-Well Plugging
Bond, E. E. Barnes, 5N NE, Bond, H. E. Barnes, SE NE,
S$action 32, Township 7 South, Section 32, Township 7 South,
mange 26 Rast Zange 26 East

Dear Mr. Barnes:

We have now received approved plugying reports from our
Axtesia District Office indicating that the subject wells have
been plugged and that ths plugging was witnessad by a Commission
representative. REnclosed are copiss of the plugging reports.

We are, therefore, closing the above case.

Very truly yours,

GECRGE M. HATCH
Attorney

GMR/esr

Enciosures

cc* American Employers' Insurance Company Mr. Blll Grassett
Surety Claim LDepartment Supervisor, District 3
Ward Building, Artesia, New Mexico 0i1 Conservation Commission
Attn: Mr. Doyle Cole, Superintendent Drawer DD
Artesfa, New Mexico
American Employers' Insurance Company
Surety Claim Department
110 Milk Streat
Buston, Massachusetts
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W,
P. 0. Box 437

Mr

. H. Ao Greasott
District

Moy 2, 1948
2, 041 ¢

» Supervisor
onsorvation Commission

We have Signed ,
Serviee 0
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIL.'FD MAIL—20¢
sAmerican Employwc.cs! Insuranﬂ e Gpmpany

M | Surety Claim Department
a STREET AND NO.
r~ Ward Building
Lo CITY, STATE, AND ZIP CODE 15 ‘
™ Artesia, New Mexico 2-E4=68 |
m H you want a return receipt, chock which If you want :
10¢ showa 35¢ shows to whom, deiivery only
to whom when, and address to addressee,

and when where delivered check here
delivered

FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE D 504 fon
POD Form 3300 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— (See other side)

W casd U3 TSN T Y AEY H-3379 ?

No.

B ety

. OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SIRELT AND NO. OR P.O. BOX
P. 0. BOX 2088
CITY, STATE, ARD 2P CODE
SANTA FE, NREW MEXICO 87501

. e

rop Form 3841 - 4in. 3

CASE 3721 - OyAder R-3379 - GMH
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' frent of sticls RETURN L1E
5 lf )od vy:t t‘r--‘ ettuc d‘hvarcd om)' "to the .-.“‘-:;ee. m&-.m- i onthe front D TO

PLcct}:e£~m:m1~~{mr‘tm|“7" 3 retuin Teceigh

¥ W0 Q- aNp

Shaw =i rsnhh "ed elﬂnrﬂl.
D I“ D Mh, D Y
" {additiond cbnc: rqwre:l for tbac serm-es)

RECEIPY
Received the numbered uriicle descrived Gélow.

REQISTERED NO. k SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (Must alwiays be flled i)
CERTIFIED NO: ‘_' ; :
635791 - i
INSURED MO, » *Ewﬂ%

. i 7_1 /044’,-/ -
DATE DELIVERED SHCW WMERE DELIYERED (oniy 37 reqwiivgd) - e

- 7 / 6 N . . AT G

p(,/b"‘&d : LT .

oB5~—16—T1848-7  GPO
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87301

LEGAL DIVISION
PHONE €27-2741
February 14, 1968

CERTIFIEDL - RETURN
AECEIPT REQUESTED

American EBmployers' Insurance Cocmpany
Artesia Claim DNepartment

ward Building
Artesia, ¥New MNexico

Attention: Mr. Doyle Cole, Superintendent

Res Case Wo. 3721
Order No. R-3379

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing herewith a certified copy 6! the above order

cenzarning Mr. E. E. Barnes, Principal, under American Employers®

Insurance Coupany £5,000 One-Weil Plugging donds on file with the

Commission.
Very truly yours,
arORGE M. HATCI
Special Assistant
attorney G~ .idl

GMii/esx

Enclosure

ccy Mr. H. E. Barnes
/0 709 East Skelly Mr. W. A. G
ohbs. New Mexico 4 . W, A, Gressett
Rupervisor, District 2

0il Conservation Commission

American Bmployers' Insurance Company

gurety Claim Departrent irzwef bD e
11C Milx Street reesia, Hew Rexics
Boston, Massachusetts




AMERICAN EMPLOYERS [NSURANCE SOMPANY
SAMUEL APPLE BUILDING
110 Milk S:::.", Boston7,Massachusetts !@!

| —

M FRANK ]. CAREY
' r I President
New Mexico 0il Conservation

Commission
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

w

L Att: Legal Division

February 19, 1968

MAIN GirEich &

Gentlemen: %8 Fes 22 An B 35
YOUR REFERENCE: CASE NO. 3721, ORDER NO. R-3379 |

We have received copy of your letter dated February 14,
1968, directed to our Artesia, New Mexico Claim Office,
along with copy of Order concerning Mr. H. E. Barnes,
requiring plugging of wells. This is having our immediate

attention.
Very truly yours,
M7 /ﬁoe?
Assistant Superintenaent
Home Office Claim Department
HBP:cb

THE EMPLOYERS’ GROUP MAN IS THE MAN WITH THE PLAN
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oo this Yoon
6. Save i

[:]ﬂ-iihﬂﬂ~ E}t‘bﬂhnﬁtnl Ilhahum
" (Additiond ebarges sequived ' Iorfbesemnc_ '_es) *
et RECEIPT '
Wthemmbaadarﬁdedadibad below.
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CERTIFEED Wo,
635790
INSURED MO,

SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSCE'S AGENT, IF ANY

DATE DELIVERED

LA706
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISS!ON
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICTT S7S01!

LEGAL DIVISION
PNOME 827-2741

Pebruary 14, 1968

CERTIFIED - RETURE
| '/“D RECRIPT REQUESTED

‘ R . B. °o Bﬂ‘nua
Lq c/o 709 East Skelly
Hobbs, Mew Mexico
Re: Case No. 3721
Order No. R-3379

1
{| Demr Mr. Barnes:
e j

- I am enclosing herewith a certified copy of the above order

which requires you to plug your Levers State Wells NMos. 1 and 2

located in Units G and H, respectively, of Section 32, Township 7
MMPM, Pecos-S8an Andres Pool, Chaves County,

i r"\p

}LJ' South, langc 26 Bast,

i

i‘ Please note that the plugging operationsa muet be completed on
or before March 15, 1968, and that vou wmust notify the District

Superviscr, District 2, 0il Conservation Comnmission, Artesia, Mew

-
// MNexico, of the exact date and tim> plugging operations are to
commence on esach well,

GEORGE M, HATCH
Special Assistant
Attorney General

GMH/esr

Enclosure

¢cct American Bmployers' Insurance Company

Surety Claim Department Mr., W. A. Gressett

Attn: Mr. Poyle Cole, Supt. Supervisor, District 2
ward Building - Artesia, New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Drawer DD

American Employere' Insurance Company Artesia, New Mexico
Surety Claim Department

110 Milk Btreet

Boston, Massachusetts
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{ pOST OFFICE DERARTRENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AYOID
L. OFPFICIAL BUSINESS _ PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, 150
American Bmployers! Tasurance COREMIRES e
Surety Claim Department
Attn: Mr. Doyle Cole, Supt.
ward Building ,
. mm saumnpd.dgx:-mud' s
008 00 b iod hoid én%:b:ﬁ RETURN

article RN k 10

STREET AND NO. OR £.0. 88X

CITY, STATE, AND ZiP COBE

P. O. BOX 2088 _
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Ltr 1-26-66

CASE No. 3721

cfo 1

€Ty, cTATE. AND 2P CODE . 88?40
Hobbs New Mex}.cox which ] f °“_r.w'n“
receipt. € delivery only
I ouw‘n(.returﬂ ws 1O W om, dressee.
"y 35¢ shows [0 dress cc;.:ck here

535788

show?®
[ )nem LAThe: Geinered
wiersd 508 foo
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(See other side)
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(Additional charges required for these services)
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RECEIPT
Received the numbered article described below.
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OlIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

LEGAL DIVISION

PHONE 8272741

T eamia WL

CERTIFIED - RETURN
@ RECEIPT REGUESTED
!

{ Mr., K. E. Barnes
@ c/o 708 Eaat Skelly
Hobbs, Naw Mexico

)  RAmericss .aployers' Insurance Czmpany

11 Surety .- 1v Department

| Atter:i~- Hr. Doyle Cole, Superintendent
| Ward Building

>/ ﬁri.‘i‘, New Mexico

Re: §5,000 One-Well Plugging Bond, $5,000 One-Well Plugging Bond,

‘f]g H. E. hm.l. N ”Eg Section 32. H. E. BameS; SE NE, Section 32,
!_Jj Township 7 South, Range 26 East Township 7 South, Range 26 East
i

i‘ Gentleman:

@nclosing & copy of the docket of the Examiner Hearing that
will be held on Wednesday, Februarey 7. 1383, at 9 a.m., in the 0il

rvation Cormission Conference Room, State land Office Building,
s Naw Mexico, Case No. 3721 concerns the above~captiocned

Very truly yours,

GEORGE M. HATCH
Special Assistant Attorney General

GHtifesr
Enclosure

cc: RAmericarn Inployers’ Insurance Company
Surety Claim Department
119 Milk Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02197

0il Conservation Commission
Drawer DD

Artesis,  MNow Hexico
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BROX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

January 19, 1968

Mr. Doyle Cole

Superintendent

American Employers' Insurance Company
Surety Claim Department

Ward Building

Artesia, New Mexico

Re: $5,000 One-Well Plugging §5,000 One-Well Plugging
Bond, H. BE. Barnes, SW NE, Bond, H. E. Barnes, SE NE,

Section 32, Township 7 Section 32, Township 7
South, Range 26 East South, Range 26 East

Dear Mr. Cole:

Thank you for your letter of January il, 1968,
regarding the subject wells.

Cage No. 3721 concerning the subject matter has
been docketed for the February 7, 1968, Examiner Hear-
ing, and a copy of the docket will be mailed to you
within the rext few days.

Very truly vyours,

GEORGE M. HATCH
Attorney

GMH/esr
cc: O1) Conservation Commission

Drawer DD
Artesia, New Mexico




OF msmu\ﬁcz COMPANIES

- The EMPLOYERS® LIAMILITY bicsraracs Cooponslosn, Lol
E AMERIGAN RMPLOYRRS use: e Comhung
The RMPLOYERS FIRR . s g ¢
The NORTREAN hiwsance Conplany of lmoricn
The EMPLOYERS LIvg Sussnnm M o Wnoricn

M/ : . (e 372 )

Mr. George M. Hatch, Attorney
011 Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088

ARTESIA CLAIM DEPARTMENT
WARD BUILDING, ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

2 15 .
AAati Ui

o0 Ja

Sants Fe, New Mexico January 11, 1968
- RE: $5,000 One~Well Plugging $5,000 One-Well Plugging
- Bond, H. E. Barnes, SW NE, Bond, H. L. Barnes, SE NE
Section 32, Township 7 Section 32, Toiaship 7
South, Range 26 Tast Sounth, Range 26 East

Dear Mr. Hatch:

I have your corresvondence and enclosures of Janusry 8,

1968,

Since Dr. Dunn's ®state is no longer interested in obtaining
the above lease, and Mr. I'orest Levers of Roswell informed
the writer that he was nost interested in this lesses; I see
no reason why tnis case could not be set for formel hearing
end the necessary Order issued for plugging.

Sincerely,

i 'hDoylg%ggie

Superintendent

: DC:nb
3 : CC: B Paso Claims

i s e T iy i A

n
Bond Jl THE MAN WITH THE PLAN®




OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87801

LEGAL DIVISIONM
PHONE 827-2741

January 8, 1968

Cooe 372/

Mr. Doyle Cole

Superintendent

Amsrican Ewmployers' Insurance Company
Surety Claim Department

Ward Building

Arxrtesia, New Mexico

Re: $5,000 One-Well Plugging §5,000 One-Well Plugging

Bond, H. E. Barnes, SW ME;, Band, H., E. Barnes, 8E EE,
Section 32, Township 7 Section 32, Township 7
South, Range 26 Bast 8outh, Range 25 Rast

Dear Mr. Cole:

I am enclosing, for your information, copies of
correspondence from Mr. Ray J. Diekemper, Jr., concern-
ing the subject wells.

Very truly vours,

GZORGE M. HATCH
Attorney

GMH/egx
Enclosures
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S8AM G. DUNN OiL OPERATIONS
P. O. BDX 309s
LURBOCK, TEXAR 79410

GLENN CLARK January 4, 1968 MAS. LOU DIEKEMPER
OENERAL QUPERINTENDENY MANADER

0 3-138d AW 97737

Re: Your No. E 4937

. ) o Z
Commissioner of Public Lands W -~ 7 /
State of New Mexico
P, O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, N. M.

Attention: Mr. Ray D. Graham
Gentlemen:

In connection with my telephone call with your Mr, Graham this date,
and our call at his office on Decelaber 26, 1967, please find enclosed
our check for $80.00 to cover the delay rental due on the NW/ of
Sectior. 32, T7 S, R 26 E, known as our Levers State Lease.

Although the delay rental was sent to Forrest E, Levers et a1 - ad
covered the entire N/2 of Section 32 , we have no legal interest in
the NE/4 of this Section, nor do we have any interest in acquiring
this lease at the present time. Some time before his death, Dr. Dunn
had expressed an interest in purchasing this lease in the NE/4 if
good title could be obtained. At the time it could not be, and due to
subsequent developments the Executors of his estate desire to drop
any efforts to make this purchase.

{ . . N

We sincerelv appreciate the pleasant reception given us by Mr.

Graham and his help in this matter.

N ‘»2 s \\ |
‘ Rav} ekpmnor Tr. ‘*ﬂ \;‘,

At & 53

Smcerely,

ﬁ]D/s 9% JA“ 3

cc Mr. Forrest Levers, Roswell
Mr. A, ), Solsbery , Roswell
First National Bank, Lubbock
McWhorter, Cobb and Jochnson, Lubbock
i George M, Hatch, Santa Fe
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Samuel- G, Dunn, 5. 2., F.A.C.S,
West Texss Clinic
1312 Mein T
Lubbock, Texss :

June 30, 1967

RE: £5,000 One-YWell 2lugging $5,000 One-Wsll Plugging
Bond’ He E. Barne" SW m, Bond, H. E. Barne" QF NE
Ceetion 32, Township 7 Section 32, Townahin 7

South, Range 26 East South, Range 26 Esst

Dear Doctor Dunn:

V%e checked with Mr. PForest Levers in Roswell, and he informed
the writer that a Mr. Salisbury, your attorney, has filed
suit in reference to the two sbove locationsz in order to have
the above leases returned to ir. Levers, who in turn will
assign them to you.

If suit has been initisted in this case please forward me
coples of these instruments so we may have record that you
are in the process of obtaining these leases.

I was sorry to hear that you becsrme quite 11l sand wers
confined to the Dsllas Hospltsl, I hope that you heve made
& full recovery and this letter finds that you sr3 ian good

health.
Youra very truly,
Hie ) 3R] Cclc
Supearintendant
Cinb

cct Mr. Forest Lovers
713 N, Hain Street
Roswell, tfew Fexico

Y TR IR Y



T e TR

Samuel G. Dunn, M, D,

RE! Well Plugging Bonds - H. . Barnes

L€ct Mr. George H. Hotch
Speciel Asaistant
Attorney Oenercl
011 Conaorvetion Commission
Post Office Box 2088
3snta Fe, Now Mexieo

Hl‘. . AQ Jrossett

« Apervisor, Districet 2

011 Conservetion Commission
Dravier DD

Artesis, Now Mexico

June 30, 1967
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

("{,'_f_ -; .j 72/

LEGAL DIVIFION

PHONE 827-2741
May 31, 1967

Mrs. Lou Diekemper
1312 Main
Lubbock, Texas

Re: §5,000 One-Well Plugging §5,000 One-Well Plugging
Bond, H. E. Barnes, SW NE, Bond, H, E, Barnes, SE NE,
Section 32, Township 7 Section 32, Township 7
South, Range 26 East South, Range 26 Rast

Dear Mrs. Diekenmper:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
May 20, 1967, with copies of letters to The Employers’

Group of Insurance Companiss and Hi. Forrest Levers

concerning tihe subject wells. Thank yvou for writing ue,

We are sorry that Dr. Dunn i{s i1l and wish him a
tpeedy recovery.

Very truly yours,

GEORGE M. HATCE
Attorney

GME/esY




SAM G. DUNN, M.D., FACS.
SURGERY
WEST TEXAS CLINIC 1312 MAIN
LUBBOCK, TEXAS

51 Hay 23 e O

May 20, 1967

Re: $ 5,000 One-well plugging
Bond, H. &, Barnes, SW NE,
Sec., 32, T 7 S R 26E

$ 5,000 One-well plugging
Bord, H. &, Barnes, SE NE,

Sec. 32, T7TS R 26E
Mr, George M. Hatch

Special Assistant

Attorney General

0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, N. M,

Dear Mr. Hatch:

On pehalf of my father, Dr. Dunn, we are enclosing copies of two letters
which is hoped will initiate action to transfer legal title on the above
lease from H, E. Barnes to Sam G. Dunn,

As my father has a malignancy, he is very anxious for this transaction
to be completed,

Sincerely yours,

A

_/7\"1_ P A L. 4.11; 4/»&4/‘{)

FAR IS R

(H’rs.) Tou Diekempé/r

1D/s
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May 20, 1967

Re: § 5,000 One-well plugging bond
H. &, Barnes, SW NE, Seec 32
T 78S, R 268

$ 5,000 Cne-well Plugging Bond,
H, Eo Bﬂrna‘, SE NE Seec, 32
T 7", R 26E

The Eaployers! Group of Insurance Campanies

Ward Building

Artesia, N, M,

Attn: ¥r, Doyle Cole
Superinimdent

Dear Kr., Cole:

At the request of my fa*' r who is quite 111 in a Dallas hospital, -
I wrote Mr. Forrest Levers this date and requested that he file suit
to have the above lease returned to him.

Should Mr, Lsvers not file suit, Dr. Dunn wanted me to ssk you irf it
is possible for him to injtiate suit,

San G. Dunn, K. D,
by

(t.rs, ) Lou Diekenmper

\, SGDs1d

ce: Mr, George i, Hatch
Special Assiztant
Attorney General
0il Conservation Commission
P, 0, Box 2088

Y >
Santa Ps, ko i,

P Te - . o~
B T e

[ e W
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May 20, 1967

Re: $ 5,000 One-well plugging bond
H, E, Barnee, SW NE, Sec. 32
T 7, 3, R 268

$ 5,000 One-wsll Plugging Bond,
H. k. Barnes, SE NE Sec. 32
T7 S, R 26k

Kr, Fcrrest Levers
713 N, Main Street
R“'.ll’ N- K.

Deer Mr., Levers:
At my father's request, I am writing you in regard o the above wells.

He would appreciate your filing suit in order to have the lease returmed
to you and then reassigning it to him,

He is anxicus to have this transaction completed as soon as possible, as
are 211 enrcerned.

Dr. Dunn is ill and has asked me to contact you.
Sincerely yours,
Sar G, Dumn, k. D,
by

(t#irs.) Lou Diekempe:r
SGD:1d
cc: Mr, George }, Hatch
Special Assistant
Attorney General
Cil Conservation Conmission
P, G, Box 2088
Sante Fe, N, I,
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Taxas EmpPLOYaRrRs: msunamce AsSsOoCciaTion
TEXAS' LARGEST WRITER OF WORKMEN'S SATION INSURANCE

= w
From the desk of: AN wé
RAY J. DIEKEMPER, JR. Jco
> =
=S
Mr, Hatch -
TO: - 55 YOURWORLD Gk PROTECTION

I thought that you might be interested i
this, 1 tried to locate Mr. Solsbery in

Roswell, but he was "out of pocket",

I alsc
understand that Barnes was last heard of from

Alaska. It is possible that the State can
get the NE/4 back for non-payment of rental
on March 10 and then offer this lease for
sale, There is some well equipment on it,

Thanks again for your kindness, and I wish

to assure you that we intend to take care of

our business in a business 1i%e manner and
in aceerdaiice with the law, 50 if we don'tn

seem to measure up, let me know,

y

i (e 372/

EMPLOYERS INKUN3INCT GF Texas: Texas Employer“lnsuran:e Association, Employers
Cazuatty Company, Employers Natipnal Life Insurance Company, Empléyers Natisnal {nsurance Company.



W FROM THE SURGICAL SECTION
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SAM G. DUNN, M.D., F.ACS.
WEST TEXAS CLINIC
LUBBOCK. TEXAS 7.40* ;

april 2, 107 . BT Py

Mr, Porter

0il and Gas Conservation Commission
Box 11h8

Banta Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

¥y apologies for bothering you with the enclosed matter. HMay I give
you a brief resume of the situation.

VWhen I first started my operations northeast of Roswell I took over
these leases payiang $10.00 an acre to Mr. H.E. Barpnes who guaranteed the
Titles. He;as you know folded up financially and the Title happened to
be clouded so that a law suit was inevitable, There was approximately
$11,000 judgements against this land trom ik Iendergrass end of the
mtter and I paid this off in cash., My legal fees amounted to over}2,000
which has alreacdy been paid. A compromise was effected with the Pender~
grass's wherein they would retain malf of their royalty. This mtter is
in the final stages of being cleared up. It is waitiag now for Mr. Frazier
wao was the attcrney for the Pendergrass Interest to fix up the final papers
for my signature, I have beea waiting for over three weeks for this and I
ave called them as w2ll as writing them trying to get things flanged up be-
fore I leave tomorrow for ZEgypt and Greece to be gone one month. The runs
from this lease will not average over two (Z) barrels a day in its total.
Mr. Bickford and lMr. Sturgeon own part of the royalty and since the law suit
was compromised the Pendergrass Interest and myself own the rest. I belicve
it awounis 1o conciderably more than M. Bickford's and Mr, Sturgeon's por-
tior. 1 have never received a pemny from any of the runs orn this, nor has
anyone else, as MpWood Corporation wno ims beca bwying the oil has kept all
of the runs in Escrow,




FROM THE SURGICAL SECTION
OF

SAM G. DUNN, M.D., F.A.C.S.
WEST TEXAS CLIMIC

LUBBOCK. TEXAS 79401

~page 2=

If it is satisfactory with the Permian Corporation, who took over
the McWood operations, I will be glad to pay Mr. Sturgeon and Mr. Bick-
ford their portion of the runs evean thougnh I have not received a penny
myself. As you know the production has been very disappointment in that
area and we are plananing on using secondary recovery methods in the very
near future but so far it has been nothing bui headaclhes.

My apologies again for bothering you with this but I did want you
to know every facet in the matter,

SGD/ 4t







T3om
e M. Hatch

Geor9y
General Counsel
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April 1, 1967

Dr, Sam Dunn
1312 Main Street e
Lubbock, Texas )

372/

RE: Sturgeon-Blckford Lease

Dear Dr. Dunn:

It has been some tlime now since you agreed t¢ get
this oil runs straightened out in the above lease
for myself and Mr. Sturgeon.

Since we feel that ,ou have had ample time to clear
the matter, 1f you do not do something definite
within the next 15 days, we will take the whole
thing and lay it in the lap of the New Mexico 0Oil
and Gas Commission. We will ask that they padlock
tnhe wells and a2llow us to take all oil untll we
get what we are entitled to.

We hate to take this step knowing what effect it
might have on your future operations in New Mexico,
but, after all, we have to protect ourselves.

P

| A S ‘ ? N //‘
Iy el S e }‘

DEVID WM. BICKFORD

-

{/)i - L L3N
W, A, URGEON
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Yest Texns “I3nie
labbtick, Texas 79&01m

REL  $5,000 Ons~i‘ell Pluzging
Bsnd, B, . Bernes, 5% K,
Section 32, Tounship 7
South, Range 26 sat

Desr Doctor Dunnt

61 Aer § Ang o

April 5, 1967

Lo

$5,000 One-tell “lug,sing
Bond, ile . larnes, S5 KE
Sectian 32, Townrhip 7
Sauth, Teugze 26 Vast

This letter will verify ocur telepshone conversstion of April
3, 1967, where I {nformed you thet T hed discusasy Lhe two
wells In question with ¥r, George letoh with te 011 Conser-

vation Comeigelon in Sants e,

At that time he informed ne thel the Commisaion would snprove
your tsking over tha lesse fron ¥r, Ysrnes, providing thst
this legsel mation 3124 not consume £00 much tine. Mr, Hateh
aia #tste he did not want this leznal ection to ohtein lepel
title to this lesra %o draw sut for a psriod »f & weos v an.
I informed him that 1 wauld get in taoueh with you 5nd4 mee if
you. eould zet the necessery suit filed immedintely ao this

Pomnvrmanabl Aawv ot Voo
CE S EeSEs R & fai X

c3uld he coaslieted In the very resr yuture,

As Praught sut in our telenhone

edwerartion, vou informed me

that vou nlzaned to sell ¥r, Forprsst levers In Toswell, end
inform him to {ile ruli .o return the lenne 2 him and bhen

he would reassion {¢ to you,

By carbon cony 27 Lhls lebter to rr. Hetch and €9 lp, evevs
T ar natifying thew of Suy eraverastion, 1 will be cheeling
with vou and tr. Lavers {u espraxiustely thirty dsys Lo 3re

what “rapress you hive «ads in L

Lilent

nis sult,

Siuceraely,

Tovle Oole
Suanerintandent




Mt e nunﬂ. Me Do

ect Mr, Porrest Levers

7‘3 N, Vain “treet
Roswell, New Mexico

r{pe Dudrse Mo Hatoh

specisl Assistant

Attorney Genersl

911 Conservation Commisglion
Poat Offiee Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexieo

¥pe We Le Oressett
Supervisor, Distriet 2

0t1 Conservation Camminsion
Drewer DU

Artesis, Nev Mexico

Aordl o, 1967



OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

The EMPLOYERS® LIARILIYY inrnnce Conporation, Lod
AMBRICAR EMFLOTERS Sucromes Compncy
The EMPLOYERS® FIRK Siierrce Coobany
The NORTHERAN ;Liunanacs m g/.M
The BMPLOYRRS' LIPE Shssnance Comparsy of Sonsvion

March 22, 1967

ARTESIA CLAIM DEPARTMENT
WARD BUILDING, ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

2

Mr. George M., Hatch

Special Assistant

Attornsy General

011l Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

(;//yéw* 25}7 4/7/

RE: $5,000 One-Well Plugging
Bond, H., E. Barnes, SW NE
Section 32, Township 7
South, Range 26 East

$5,000 One-Well Plugging
Bond, H. E. Barnes, SE NE
Section 32, Township 7
South, Range 26 Rast

Dear Mr. Hatch:

In line with your letter of March 14, 1967, when you enclosed

a copy of Dr., Dunn!’s letter, I am at this time inquiring whether
or not you think there is a possibility of Dr. Dunn taking over
the one or both of the wells on the lease that is in question.
In reviewing Dr. Dunn's letter, it reflects that he would de-
finately be interested im having one producing well,

We would appreciate hearing from you in reference to the above
at your earliest convenience,

Sincerely,

TN

Doyleé Ccle
Superintendent

c¢c?t Sam G. Durm, M,D,
West Texas Clinic
Lubbock, Texas

DC/nc

THE MAN WITH THE PLAN®
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

LEGAL DIVISION
PHOME 3827-2741

March 14, 1967

Mr. Doyle Cole
Superintendent
American Bmployers' Ingurance Company

Surety Claim Department
Ward Building
Artesia, New Mexico ‘.
' Paee 3] 2/

Re: $5,000 One-Well Pluaging $5,000 One-Well Plugging
Bond, H., E., Barnes, SW NE, Bond, H. B. Barnes, SE MNE,

Section 32, Township 7 Section 32, Township 7
South, Range 26 East South, Range 26 East

Dear Mr. Cole:

Perhaps the enclosaed copy of a letter received by
the Commiseion is an answer to your inquiry as to whether
Dr. Sam G. Dunn had taken over operation of the subject

wells.
Very truly yours,
GEORGE M, HATCH
Attorney
GMH/esr
Enclosure




FROM THE SURGICAL SECTION
oF
SAM G. DUNN, M.D., F.A.C.S.
WEST TEXAS CLINIC
LUBBOCK. TEXAS 79401

March 13, 1957

lgze 372/

Mr. George M. Hatch

0il Conservation Commission
Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Hatch:

Dr. Jack Dunn's office sent me a carbon copy »f the letter Mr. Doyle
Lole wrote to Mr. Barnes sending a copy of it also to your office. I do
not know now they got Dr. Jack Dunn mixed up because as far as T know he
has never operated in New Mexico.

I have the offset lease to the west and I would be interested in tak-

ing over the lease and working over the one well that is on the lease at
present, I was not aware there were two wells on this lease. However, Mr.
Barnes has about six or eight different partners in this venture and it is
my opinion that the State will have to take back the lease before I could
get a Title to the well that the company taking the oil would honor. I do
not know what the situation is on the well but the log looks like it might
be a very small commercial producer if worked over. The only way I see you
could get a clea Title and save the plugging expense would be for the State
to take the lease back and put it up for bids and not plug the well until who
ever bought the lease had the opportunity to either produce it or g» ahead
and abandon this leause., As you know about all opne could hope to get in the
way of production would ve a 3 barrel vell at the most. However, at that
depth I have been able (v commerclally produce all my wells from this area.
T do aol think you will ever be able 1o find Mr, Baraes. He owes everyone and
is taking bankruptey fin the usual escepe route zad this leeps hiw from paying
his bills. I would appreciste hearing Trom you relative to this at your ear-
liest convenience since the 20th of March seems t5 be the deasdline for pircg-
inz thnese wells,

e —

o

it
.
Slnqprely, e
I
‘,1://

o/
F99G. Donn, 1D

sGD/ 3t

ce: Mr.oVoA.Gresset  -Artesia, .
cc: r. Ted Bilbery ~Zoswell, 1.
ce: lMr. Foresthevers~Ioswell, i1.70L
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Mr. George Hatch
0il consexrvati
P. O. BOX 2088

ganta Fe, New MexicO

Dear Geo rge:

Here is the plug
as per your request.

GOVERNOR
DAVID F. CﬁRGO
CHAIRMAN

State of New Mexico
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DIRECTOR
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P. O. DRAWER DD
ARTESIA

February 10, 1967
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March 10, 1967

CEHTIVIBD, H. K. R,
Mr. H. B, Barnes
709 East Skelly
Hobbs, New Mexico

(e 277 ’/
RE: $5,000 One-~Well Plugging $5,000 One-well Pluguing
Bond, H. K. Barnes Bond, H. E. Barnes, SE NE
SE NE Section 32, Township Section 32, Township 7
7 South, Runge 2& Kast South, Hange 26 East

Dear Mr, Barnes:

On Pebruary 17, 1967, our Company was informed by the 01l
Conservation Commission of the State of New Mexico, that they
were unabls tc receive any response Irom you in reference to
the plugging and abendoned of two wells, H, E. Barnes Lavers
State Well No. 1, located in Unit G of Section 32, Township 7
South, Rsnge 26 Esst, NMPM, Chaves County, New Mexico, und the
H. B. Barnss Levers State Well No. 2, located in Unit H of
Section 32, Township 7 South, Rgnge Esst, NMPM, Chaves County,
New Mexico,

We are your bonding company, and formal demsand has been made upon
The American FPmployers' Insurance Company to plug the sbove de-
scribed wells, We have been asked by the 0il Conservaticn Com-
mission to contact them on or before March 20, 1967, and meke the
nacassary arrangements with them to plug ‘he two wells, If it
becomes necessury ior cur Company to plug these two wells under
your beondes, our Company willl naturally bz looking e you for
reimbursement of ail oif cur sxipsnses connectsd with plugging. It
1= our suggestion that you contact the 01l Conservation Commisslon
as socn as possible and meke Lhe necessary arresnisucnts with them
as to the plugiing of the two wells,

By carbon copy of this letter to Mr, Forresti Lovers and to Juack
punn, Jr., M,D., we would like to know if you have any objection
in reference to our Compauny plugaing these two wells, providing
Lt becomes necessary? Since lr, Levers was tus {irat lease owner
snd mignt have sonre interest, &nd since we were informed that

Dr. Dunn hes & producing well on next locution; we [eel that we
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Page 2
Mareh 10, 1967

should definstely infourm both of you of the clrouwstences of
this demand made by the 0il Conservation Cormission, If either
of you are interested in these two wells, it is our suj;estion
that you contact Mir. W. A. Uressett, Supervisor, dDistriot 2,
0%l Conservation Commission, Artesia, New Mexico and inforsm
him as to yowr interest,

If we do not hear from you in the next twenty a:i.. I am sure
that the Uil Conservation Commission will set this case on the
doaket, and the order will be that Lihe wells ve plugssd lmmediestely.

Sincerely,

Doyle Cole
Superintendent

coy Mr, “orrest levers
713 N, Malin Street
Roswell, New Mexioco

Jack Dunn, Jr., .2
3703 19th, 3Strest
Lubbock, Texas

L Hr. Jeorge M. hatch

Special Assiatant

Attorney Generesl

041 Conservation Commission
P. O, Box iBox 2038

Santa re, lew Mexico

Mrt, We Ao Timupett
Supervisor, Distsrict 2

N1 Ceonservallon voomission
Drawer DD

Artesis, liew lexico

pefne
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O!IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O, BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

March 1, 1967

! (_‘)( S oD /2 /
Mr. J. S, Ward

J. 8§, Ward & Son, Inc.

101 South Fourth Street

Artesia, New Mexico

Re: $5,000 One-Well Bond to State of New
Bond No. SY 320161 and

$5,000 One-Well Bond to State of New
Mexico -~ SENE-32, 78, 26E - H, E. Barnes
Bond No. SY 321817

Dear Mr, Ward:

Reference is made to our letcter of February 24, 1967,
concerning the subject wells.

I am encloeing a photoccpy of letter dated February 27,
1967, from ¥. A. Gressett, Supervisor of the Artesia District
Office of the Commission, which is self-explanatory.

Very truly yours,

GEORGE M. HATCH
Attorney

GMH/esx

Enclosure
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Oll. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

February 24, 1967

Mr, J. S, VWard

J., 8, Ward & Son, Inc.
101 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico

Re: §5,000 One-Well Bond to State of New
Mexico - SWRE-32, 7 S, 26E - H. E. Barnes

Bond No. SY 320161 and

$5,000 One-Well Bond to State of New
Mexico - SENER-32, 7 S, 26E - H. E. Barnesa

Bond No. SY 321817

Dear Mr. Ward:

A search has been wmade of the records

Dr. Dunn.

By separate letter, I am requesting a similar search
in the Artesia Office of the

to be made of ocur records

0il Conservation Commission.

GMH/esx

Very truly yours,

Attorney

"EBGAL DIVISION
PHONE 927-2741

(Faee 37

in the Santa Fe
Office of the 011 Conservation Commission and we have found
no record of a transfer of the above-captioned wells to




J. 8. Ward & Son, Inc.

101 BOUTH FOURTH BTREET
746-2796 ~

YOU _
 Insuronce | IAGENT 7

Artesia. New Mexico

Dok SO D s -
WENVED VoW . inel

February 21, 1967

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa ¥Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: $5,000 One-Well Bond to State of New
Mexico ~ SWNE-32, 7S, 26E - H. E., Baraes
Bond No. SY 320161 and

$5,000 One-VWell Bond to State of New
Mexico - SENE-32, 7S, 26E - H. E. Barnes
Bond No. SY 321817

Geuntlemen:

As Attorney-in-Fact for American Employers'
Insurance Company we executed the above cap-
tioned tonds on March 19, 1964 and May 9, 1964.
We have lost contact with Mr, Barnes and we
understana that there is a possibility that

these wells were transferred to Sam G. Dunn, M.D,
of Lubbvock, Texas, and ihat they wmay now be covered
either under individual bonds or a blanket bond
in Dr., Dunn's name., VWe would appreciate your
examining the record and if such is the case,
giving us a letter of release under the bonds,

Very truly yours,

J. S. WARD & SON, INC,

@3&-\%\9

EHY :md




GOVERNOR
oAviD F. CARGO
CHRiFﬂé.‘nN

State of Nelo SMexico

* L4 L (.4
®il Gonservation @ ommission
j - '.!l" N
AND COMMISSIONER ., ‘-.E‘ s:u:tpg:g::o?;
°”"m|-'-': wee g JECRETARY - DIRECTOR
p. 0. CRAWER DO 5 -
ARTESLA Cfii;w& 2 .7¢2a
1967

Fébruary427,

e Hatch

Mr. Geord
on Commission

oil Conservati
P. O. BoOX 2088
canta Feé. New Mexico

Dear George:
ds as per your letter

d that the twoO wells

e CheCKed our recor
E. Barnes.

1 hav
of February 24, 1967, and fin
re still carried as ii.

in question a

Vvery tyuly yours:

OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

N J). 7 %wﬂk |

‘ A. Cressett
Supervisor: pistrict No. 1T

et W At Wil PSS
P

WAG/bh
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OIL CONSERVATION COMM!SSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

LEGAL DIVISION
PHONE 827-2741

February 24, 1967 e 3 7,2/

Mr. Bill Gressett
Supervisor, District 2

0il Conservation Commission
Drawer DD

Artesia, New Mexico

Dear Bill:

I am enclesing a copy of a letter from Mr., J. S.
Ward that is self-explanatory. I have made a search
of our records here and have found no record of such
a transfer. Please search your recorde and let me
know whether or not yru have auy record of such a
transfer,

GEORGE M. HATCH
Attorney

GMH/esrx
Enclosure




RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢

rican Employers' Ins. Co. I POSTHARK
» .
w
,\
m . . AND ZtP COI
™M %Tt;ggié,o New Mexico 2-17-67
w

and when here delivered check here

EXvant s Naibon Iaﬂ}& i If you want
10¢ shows 35¢ sKows to whom, delivery only
to whom Dchen. and address to addressee,

delivered D
FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE 500 fee
POD Form 3300 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— (See ofther side)

MEEE 21 1SRN AL TS |

No.

e T I e o e <

‘ INSTRUCT:ONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE | o

Show to whom and Shey to whom, when, and Deliver ONL
when hﬂvmd_ . address where deliversd to a"t;drmmv
(Additional charges required for these services)

| ‘ RECEIPT
’ : Received e numbered article described below.

; ] REGISTERED NO, SIGjATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (Musy always be filled i)

635769 .\ ScNATURE oF Aoorrssies AmeNT s amy o

msureo vo, & A}j%

D}‘I’E DELIVERED f SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (omly if requested)y

520 195

CERTIFIED NO,

o85—18—7154¢-7 gro
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RETURN
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. & | name o senme

{{OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

g STREET AND NO. OR P.0. BOX GMH

$ P. O. BOX 2088

& | 1Ty, STATE, AND 21P CODE

$|SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Ltr 2-17-67 - H.E. Barnes wells
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

LEGAL DIVISION
PHONE 827-2741

shbruary 17, 1967 Cgme 372/

CERTIFIED - RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

American Employers' Insurance Company
Surety Claim Department

Ward Building

Arcesi», New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Doyle Cole
Gentlemen:

As Mr, W, A, Gressett, Supervisor, District 2, 0Oil
Conservation Commiasion, Artesia, New Mexico, has recom-
mended that the O. E. Barnes Levers State Well No. 1
located in Unit G of Section 32, Township 7 South, Range
26 Bast, NMPM, Chaves County, New Mexicec, and the H. E,
Barnes Levers State Well No. 2 located in Unit H of said
Section 32 be plugged and abandoned and the Commission
has been unable to receive a respon3se from your principal,
Mr., H. E, Barnes, the Commiassion hereby makes demand upon
the American Employers' Insurance Company to plug the
above-described wells in accordance with a Commission-

approved plugging program.

Enclosed is a copy of a recommended plugging program
for the subject wells,
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

-2- February 17, 1967

American Employers' Insurance Company
Surety Claim Department

Ward Building

Artesia, New Mexico

Mr. Gressett must be given an opportunity to witness
the plugging of the wells.

If this office or Mr. Gressett has not been contacted
on or before March 20, 1067, and appropriate arrangements
made to plug the subject wells, the Commission will docket
a case concerning this matter.

Very truly yours,

GEORGE M. HATCH
Special Assistant
Attorney General

GMHE/eer

Enclosure

cc: American Employers'’ Insurance Company
Surety Claim Department
110 MilX Street
Bogton, Magsachusetts

Mr, H., E. Barnes
¢/o Rowan Drilling Company
Anchorage, Alaska

Mr., W. A, Gressett
Supervisor, District 2

0il Conservation Commission
Drawer DD

Artesia, New Mexico
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635767

No.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—25¢
SENT TO POSTMARK
Mr. H. F. Barnes
STREET AND NO.
c/o 709 East Bkelly
CITY, STATE, AND ZIP CODE 1- 17 -67
Hobbs, New Mexico

i/l youwant areturn receipt, check which 1f you want

10¢ shows IS¢ shows to whom, delivery anly
to whom when, and address to addressce,
and when where delivered check here

delivered D
FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE 508 feo
POD Form 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— (See other s,‘de)

'BEPTERS *CURASHEPATEA 1987

E
mi UGTIOHS 70 DELIVERING EMPLOYE
Sh'!an‘hlml D Show o m winm, whea, and L_ m
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Bacoived the numbered article described below.

Fybizie s

RECISTERED NO. ‘ SIGRATURE OR NANE OF ADDRESSEE (Mast alirays ba piisei 1
CERTIFIED NO, ' —
635767 SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF Al
4 n
INSURED XO. — . _
5 - _/'/ a,.w/\_/f o \

DATE DELIVERED SHOW WHERE DELIVERED ( reguested)
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LETTERS - January 16, 1967




CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

- . .-
7. C. zox 2022

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

LEGAL DIVISION
PHORE R27-2741

January lé, 1967 Cﬁzﬁzxf<3 72/

CERTIFIED - RETURMN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Caa)

N

*. .. ‘. w
c/o 709 Rast Ekelly
Hobbs, New Mexico

Dear Mxr. Barneat

Please refer to the enclosed copy of a letter dated
Dacember 9, 1966, advising yo2 that cavtain wells should
be plugged and abandoned on or before Januaxy 10, 1967.
Please note that as the Commission has nct recoived the
return receipt reque¢-ted, the Commiasion, by letterxr of
this date, is extending the time until February 7 1967,
in order to be sure you have received notification of
its {ntentions.

)

[ iy

e
\%

Very truly yours,

GEBORGE M., HATCH
Special Assistant
Attorney General

GMH/esr
Enclosure
ccs Mr. Doyle Cole Mr, W, A, Gressett
Artesia Claim Department Supervisorxr, Olstrict 2
The Employers' Group of Oil Consarvation Commirion
Insurance Companies Drawer DD
Ward Building Artesia, New Mexico

Artesia, New Mexico
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

LEGAL DIVISION
PHONR 827-2741

January 16, 1967

CERTIFIED - RARTURM
RECEIPT REQURSTED

Mxr. H. E. Burnes
c/o 709 Bast Ekelly
Robbe, Mew Mexico

k/’ Deaxr Mr. Barnes:

‘ Mr. V. A, Gressett, Burervisor of District 2, New Mexico 0il

[] Conservation Commission, has recommended that the following wells
in Chaves County, New Mexico, be plugged and abandoned in order
to confine the crude petroleum 0il, natural gas, or water in the
strata in which they are found, and to prevent them from escaping

into other strata:

tnit Section Township Range

“\/7 Opezrator -~ Lease Well No.
\H{ 4., B. Barnes Levers State - 1 G 32 7 Bouth 25 RBagt
u Well coupleted December 29, 1961

Last production reporteda Febr.ary, 1964

A, B. Barnes Levers State ~ 2 H 32 7 South 26 East

Drilled to approximately 1CG0 feet

Tha Ccmmission wishes to advise you that if the above wells
have not been plugged in accordance with Rule 202 of the Commission
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Uil CONSERVATICN COMMISSION
. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

v

-2- January 16, 1967

Nr. H. R, Barnes
c/o 709 Bast Skelly
Hobbs, New Naxico

Rales and Regulations on or before Fekruary 7, 1967, or good cause
shown for not so plugging, the Commission will enter a case on its
docket to show cause why the subject wells should not be plugged.

Very traly yours,

GEORGE M. HATCH
Special Assistant
Attorney General

G¥/esr

cct Mr, Doyle Cole
Artesia Claim Department
The PFmployers' Group of Insurance Companies
Ward BPuilding
Artesia, ¥ew Mexico

Nr., W, A, Greaastt
Supervisor, District 2

Oil Conservation Commission
Drawer DD

Axrtesia, New Mexico
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g OF INSURANCE COMPANIES 3

=
ARTESIA CLAIM DEPARTMENT The EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Sionnce Confpomation, Lol

1C0 AMERICAN EMPLOYERS Sunancs ’6.*.’
WARD BUILDING, ARTESIA, NEW MEXIC! The aMPLOTERS FAR K

l The NORTHERN Kiwramos Compnny of Shmsvics
. The RNPLOTERS" LIFE Srmseoncs Conglany of Saorios
H, January 13, 1967

Qdpr:il Conservation Commissjion
4 Post Ofrice Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexieo

Attention: Mr, George M. Hatch,
Special Assistant Attorney General

RE: $5,000 One-Well Plugging $5,000 One-Well Plugging
Bond, H. E. Barnes, Bond, H. E. Earnes, SE NE
SE NE Section 32, Township Section 32, Township 7
7 South, Range 26 East South, Renge 26 East

Dear Mr, Hatch:

Since you do not seem to have much luck in getting Mr., Barnes

tc answer your letters, I am at this time advising you that

Mrs. Barnes is residing at 7C9 Esst Skelly, Hobbs, New Mexico,

I sm sure that Mrs, Barnes will in turn mske sure that Mr, Birnes
snswers your correspondence as he might have moved to a new loca-

tion and is no longer receiving his mail in zare of the Rowen
Drilling Company in Anchorage, Alaska,

If we can be of any further assistance, please advise,

Sincerely,

——— '/7/” -

oylg Cole
e

1Z)U

rintendent

ce: El Paso Claim Department
El P-so, Texas

g/ne

Q

THE MAN WITH THE PLAN?




POSTMARK

w OR DATE : {
O STREET AND No, :
r~ c/o Rowsn

Er? €Ty, STATE, AND Zip CODE ’»"/

Zg Anchorage, Alask, 1-9-¢67

Iyouwans freturn receint, check which | ;¢ You wang
lo¢ shows 35¢ shows ¢o whom, delivery only
to whom when, and addregy to addressee,

and when where deliveray check here
delivered

50¢ fea
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

LEGAL DIVISION
PHONE 827-2741

January 9, 1967 P 3 Z?/

CERTIFIRD - RETURN
RECEIPT REQURSTED

My, H, E. Barnes
c/o Rowan Drilling Company
Anchorage, Alaska

3\

f Dear Mr. Barnes:

Pleas. refer to the enclosed copy of a letter dated
December 9, 1966, advising ycu that certzin wells should
be piugged and abandoned on or before January 10, 19€7.
Please nnte that as the Commission has not received the

CJ

&

; |
§ j return receipt requested. the Commission, by letZer of
§ this date, is extending the time until February 7, 1967,
5 in order to be sure you have received notification cf
! \W/i its intentions.
| \/
; ” Very truly yours,
U

GEORGE M., BATCH
Special Assistant
Attorney General

GMH/esr
; Enclosure
| ccs Mr. Doyle Cole Mr., W, A, Gressett
i Artesia Claim Department Supervisgor, District 2
‘ Thr: Employers' Group of 0i]l Conservation Commiesion
Insurance Companiee Drawer DD
Ward Building Artesia, New Mexico

Artesia, New Mexico
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OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

LEGAL DIVISION
PHONE 827-2741

January 9, 1967

7

Mx. X. E. Barnes
/o Bowan Drilling Company

Anchorage, Alaska

Dear Mr. Barnes:
[j Mr. W. A, Gressett, Supervisor of District 2, New Mexice 9il

Conservition Commission, has rs-~-—mended that the following wells

in Chaves County, New Maxico, be plugged and abandoned in order

to confine the crude petroleum oil, natural gas, or water in the
strata in which they are found, and to prevent them from escaping

ints gsther atratai

07
s
‘NO Operator ~ Leass Well No. tni¢+ Section Towmship Range

J X. E. Barnes Levers State -~ 1

G 32 7 8outh 26 Bast
Weil cowplztad Decewper 29, 1561
Lact production reported February,

1564

H. C. Barnes Levers State -~ 2

Drilled to approximately 100 feet

The Commission wishes to advise you that if the above wells
hava not been plugged in accordance with Ruls 202 of the Conmisgsion

H 32 7 South 26 East
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

-3 January S, 1967
Mr, R. R. Barnes

c/o howan Drilling Company

Ancherege, Alaska

Bules and Requlations on or before Pebruary 7, 1967, or good cause
shown for not so plugging, the Commission will enter a case on its
docket to show cause why the subject wells should not be plugged.

Very truly yours,

= T2

GEORGE M. HATCH
Special Assistant
Attorney General

D Qm/esr

cct W, Doyle Cole
Artesia Claim Departwment

The Employers’ Group of Insuvrance Companies
Ward BDuilding

Arteiia, New Mexico

| oy

oy, W, A, Gressett
Supssviasor, District 2

0Ll Coruservation Commission
Ixawear DD

Artesia, New Mexico

—




T R

GOVERNOR
JACK M. CAMPREL L.
CHAIRMAN

®il Conservation ommission

LAND COMMISSIONER g -ﬁ{ = STATE GEOLOGIST
GUYTON B, HAYS A. L, PORTER, JR,
MEMBER

SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

P.sci.NBTf-:x Fzgaa LEGAL DIVISION
PHONE 827-2741

December 9, 1966

CERTIFIED - RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. H. E. Barnes
c/o Rowan Drilling Company
Anchorage, Alaska

Dear Mr. Barnes:

Mr. W, A. Gressett, Supervisor of District 2, New Mexico uil
Conservation Commission, has recommended that the following wells
in Chaves County, New Mexico, be plugged and abandoned in order
to confine the crude petroleum o0il, natural gas, or water in the
strata in which they are found, and to prevent them from escaping
into other strata:

Operator - Lease Well No. Unit Section Township Range

H. E. Barnes Levers State - 1 G 32 7 South 26 East

Well completed December 29, 1961
Last production reported February, 1964

H. E. Barnes Levers State ~ 2 H 32 7 South 26 East

Drilled to approximatzly 100 feet

The Commission wishes to advise you that if the above wells
have not been plugged in accordance with Rule 202 of the Commission




-2a December 9, 1966

Mr. H. E. Barnes
c/o Rowan Drilling Company
Anchorage, Alaska

Rules and Regulations on or befcre January 10, 1967, or good cause
shown for not so plugging, the Commission will enter a case on its
docket to show cause why the subject wells should not ke plugged.

Very truly yours,

M rsaerm, WaZed.

GECRGE M. HATCH
Special Assistant
Attorney General

GMH/esr

cc: Mr. Doyle Cole
Artesia Claim Department
The Employers® Group of Insurance Companies
Ward Building
Artesia, NMew Mexico

Mr. W. A, Gressett
Supervisor, District 2

0Oil Conservation Commission
Drawer DD

Artesia, New Mexico
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635765

No.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢

SENT TO

]

Mr. H. E. Barnes

STREET AND NO.

c/o Rowan Drilling Company

CITY, STATE, AND 2iP CODE

Anchorage, Alaska

If youwant areturn receipt, chezk which

10¢ shows J3¢ shows ic whom,
to whom when, and address
and w hen where delivered
delivered

FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE

If you want
Jdeliveiy vily
t> addressee,
check here

D 504 fee

POSTMARK
OR DATE

POD form 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— (See other side)

July 1963

Letter - December 9, 1966

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

LEGAL DIVISION
FHONE 827-2741

December 9, 1966 Cwze 372/

Ca.)

CERTIFIED -~ RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mx. 5. E. Barnes
c/o Rowan Drilling Company /
Anchorage, Alaska

(@)

Mx. W. A. Gressett, Supervisor of Digtrict 2, New Maxico 0il
Conservation Commission, has recommended that the following wells
in Chaves County, New Mexico, be plugged and abandoned in order
to confine the crude petroleum oil, natural gas, or water in the
strata in which they are found, and to prevent them from escaping

/7 into other strata:

O
!
.=
!
?

Operatoxr - Lease Well No. Unit Section Township Range
H. BE. Barnes Levers State - 1 G 32 7 South 26 East

Well completed December 29, 1961
Last production reported February, 1964

H. E. Barnes Leveres SBtate - 2 R 32 7 South 26 East
Diilled tou approximately 1lUU fsat

The Commission wishes to adviae vou that

if the above wells
have ~~t been plugged in accordance with Rule 202 of the Commission




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

~2- December 9, 1966
Mr., R, B, Barnss

c/0 Rowan Drilling Company

Anchorage, Alaska

Rules and Regulations on or before January 1C, 1967, or good cause
shown for not so plugging, the Commission will enter a case on its
docket to show cause why the subject wells should not be plugged.

Very truly yours,

GZORGE M. F*ICH
Special Assistant
Attorney General

GME/csx

\' ce: Mr. Doyle Cole
: Artesia Claim Department
; The Employers' Group of Insurance Companies

Ward Building

Artesia, Mew Mexico

O D © D

st
3

<

Mr. W, A, Gressett
Buperviscr, District 2

01l Comservation Commission
Draway ™

: T -

Artesia, New Mexico




ARTESIA CLAIM DEPARTMENT

e % g
OF INSURANCE commnms

The EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ».Kw_-j- Conphrradion, Lo

AMERICAN ENPLOYERS M M

SPARD BUILDING. ARTRSIA. NEW MEXICO The EMPLOYERS” FIRS Ig,.....%*.’
mnommwm,{m
The RMPLOY M6’ Liia Sonivisis Dotz of 7 Camian
OIL CONSERVATION COMM{ISSIUN
State of New Mexico December 2, 1966
Post Office Box 2088 ) .7
Sants Fe, New Mexico |- /”
. ATTENTION: Mp. I. R. Trujillo - LA 4
)
RE: 45,000 One-Well Plusgzing $5,000 One-+"ell Plurging
Bond, H. W™. Barnes, Bond H. %, Barners, 5
SE B Section 32, Touwnship ectlon 32, Wownship
7 South, Range 26 Iast South, Renre 26 Zast
Cear Mr. Trujillo:
I am writing 8s a representative of the insurance company
that hes the two above captioned 3onds. At this time T
would like to know whether or not :ir. H. E. Barnes has
cleared-up this problem with the State in reference nlugging
of these wells under the atove Bonds.
If vou wish to correspond with Mr., Barnes he is now worklng
for the Rowand Drilling Company and can receive mesil in-
care-of this company in Anchorese, Alaska.
Please 2dvise us at your earliest convenience whether or
not we will be asked to plug eny wells under our Bonds.
Sincerely,
P
L ,/49/’
Q\/ 32/ el Cur /Cw_.7
Doylé Cole
Sunerintendent
CC:ndb
ce ml Pesa Mair Tanartment

~

THE MAN WITH THE PLAN®







Docket No. 4-68

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING ~ WEDNESDAY - TEBRUARY 7, 19268

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

R e T e

CASE 3719:

CASE 3720:

CASE 3348:

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Daniel S.
Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for salt water disposal,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to dispose of produced salt water into the Siluro-Devonian
formation in the interval from 11,019 feet to 11,325 feet in its L. H.
Chambers Well No. 1 located in Unit F of Section 11, Tow.iship 12
South, Range 33 East, Bagley Field, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Sinclair 0il & Gas Company for salt water disposal,
Eddy County, Wew Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authoriZty to dispose of produced salt water into the Abo formation

in the interval from 6382 to 7092 feet in its Turner "B" Well No. 73,
located in Unit C of Section 29, Township 17 Scuth, kange 31 East,
Cedar Lake~Abo Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(Reopened)

CASE 3351:

CASE 3520:

In ‘he matter of Case No. 3348 being reopened pursuant to the
provisions of Order No. R-3019-A, which order extended 80-acre

spacing units for the Sonth Prairie-San Andres Pool, Roosevelt County,
New Mexico, for a period of 14 months. All interested parties may
appear and show cause why said pool shouid not be developed on 40-acre

spacing units.

In the matter of Case No. 3351 being reopened pursuant to the provi-
sions of Order No. R-2022-A, which order extended 640-acre spacing
units for the Dos Hermanos-Morrow Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
for a period of 14 months. All interested parties may appear and show
cause why said pool should not be developed on 320-acre spacing units.

(Reopened)

/
/
/

™,
.

N

(/CASE 3721:

In the matter of Case No. 3520 being reopened pursuant to the
provisions of Order No. R-3184, which owrder established 80-acre
cpacing units for the Northeast Bagley-Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County,

New Mexico, for a period of one y:ar. All interested parties may
appear and show cause why said pool should not be developed on 40-acre

spacing units.

In the ratter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Commission
on its own motion to permit H. E. Barnes and all other interested
parties to appear and show cause why the H. E. Barnes Levers State
Well MNo. 1 and the H. E. Barnes Levars State Well No. 2, located in
Units G and H, respectively, of Section 32, Township 7 South, Range

26 East, Pecos-San Andres Pool, Chaves County, New Mexico, should not
be ordered rlugged and abandoned in accordance with a Commission-
approved plugging program.




BEFORE THE OIL COMSERVATION CONMISSIOM
OF TEE STATE OF NEW NEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL COMSERVATION ;
COMMISSION ON ITS OWN MOTION TO PERMIT H. E. BARNERS AND ALL i
OTHER INTRERESTED PARTIES TO APPEBAR AMD SEON CAUSE WHY THE :
H., E. BARNEES LEVERS STATE WELL WO. i AMD THE N. E. BARNES

LEVERS STATE WELL NO, 2, LOCATED IN UMITS G & H, RESPECTIVELY. ;
OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 7 BOUTH, RAMGE 26 EAST, MMPM, PECOS- §

: BAM ANDRES POOL, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, SHOULD NOT BE
: ORDERED PLUGGED AND ABARDONED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A COMMISSION-

APPROVED PLUGGING PROGRANM.

CASE No. 3721
Order Ko. R-3379 i

ORDER QF fHE COMMISSION

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 7, 1968,]
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Uts. i

NOW, on this___14th day of February, 1968, the Commission, a |
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the rccord,§
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises, ’

FINDE :

{1) That due public notice having been given as required by

" law, the Commiseion has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject:
- matter thereof.

{2) That H. E. Barnes is the owne:r and operator of the

:fallowing—deucriboa welleg in Section 32, Township 7 South, Range

26 East, NMPM, Pecos-San Andres Pool, Chaves County, New Mexico:

1. H. E, Barnes levers State wWell No. 1,
located in Unit G.

2. H, E. Barnes Levers State Well No. 2,
located in Unit H,

(3) That (se H. E. Barnes Lovars State Well No. 1 has been
abandoned and should be plugged in order to confine permanently
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. CASE No. 3721
Order No, R~3379

all o0il, gas, and water in the separate strate originally contain-i
ing them in order to prevent waste and protect correlative rightn.i

(4) That the H. E. Barnes Levers State Well No. 2 has been |
abandoned and should be plugged in order to confine permanently !
' all oii, gas, and water in the separate strata originally contain-:

ing them in order to prevent waste and protect correlative rights..

IT I8 RE O 3

; (1) That H. E. Barnes is hereby ordered to plug the H. E.
| Barnes Levers State Well No. 1, located in Unit G of Section 32, |
| Toomship 7 South, Range 26 East, MMPM, Pecos-S8an Andres Pool,

% Chaves County, Mew Mexico, in accordance with the following
 minimum plugging requirements:

i, Set & 15=zack cewent plug at total depth.

! 2. Set a l5-sack cement plug at 400 feet. §
E : 3. Set a S-sack cement plug at the surface.

4. Fill the intervals between plugs with mud
i welighiny not less than 10 pounds per gallon.

y } 5. Set in the surface plug a regnlation steel
i marker not inss than 4 inches in diameter :
} and axtending at least 4 feset above mean f
ground level. :

{(2) ‘hat BH. E. Barnes is hereby ordered to plug the H. E.
| Barnes Levers State Well ¥o. Z, located in Unit H of Section 32,
~ Township 7 South, Range 26 Bast, NMPM, Pecos-San Andres Pool,
Chaves County, New Maxico, in accordance with the following
ninimum plugging requirements:

1, 8et a 5-sack cement plug at the surface

: with the interval from total depth to the
: gsurface plug filled with mud weighing not

less than 10 pounds per gallon,

2. Set in the gurface plug a regulation steel
marker not less than 4 inches in diameter
and extending at least 4 feet aknave mean
ground level.
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. CASE No. 3721
| Order No. R=3179

(3) That H. E. Barnes shall complete plugging operations on !
the above-~described wells on or before March 15, 1968, and shall
notify the District Supervisor, District 2, Oil Conservation |
' Commission, Artesia, New Kexico, of the exact date and time f
! plugging operations are to commence on each well, 1
! : (4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
: . entry Of such furthé: oxders as ths Commission mav Aeem neces- ‘

; . sary.

l
|
g DONE at Santa Pe, New Mexico, on the day and year hcreinabovet
. designated. i

STATE OF NEW MEXICOC

ﬂy@ COMMISEION
i f

4.‘

DAVID E} CARGO irman

I\. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretaxy

.e-r/
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BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, liew Mexico
February 7, 1968
EXAMINER HEARINC

)
In the matter of the hearirng called by )
the 0il Conservation Commission on its )
own motion to permit H.E. Barnes and )
all othier interested parties to appear )
and show cause why the H.E. Barnes )
Levers State Well No. 1 and the H.DL. )
Barnes Levers State Well lio. 2, )
located in Units G and U, respectively,)
of Section 32, Township 7 South, Range )
26 East, Pecos-S5an Andres Pool, Chaves )
County, New Mexico, should not be )
ordered plugged and abandoned in ;

)

)

Case 3721

accordance with a Commission-approved
plugging program.

BEFOKRE: Elvis A. Utz, Examiner

TRANSCKIPT OF HEARING




MR, UTZ: Case 3721.

MR. HATCH: Case 3721. In the matter of the hearing
called by the 0i! Conservation Commission on its own motion
to permit H. E. Barnes and all other interested parties to
appear and show cause why the H.E, Barnes Levers State
Well No., 1 and the H.E. Barnes Levers State Well No. 2,
located in Units G and H, respectively, of Section 32,
Township 7 South, Range 26 East, Pecos-San Andres Pool, Chaves
County, New Mexico, should not be ordered plugged and
abandoned in accordance with a Cémmission—approved plugging
program.

MR. HATCH: If the Examiner please, George 'latch
appearing on behalf of the Commission and its staff and I
will have one witness I would like to have sworn.

{Witness sworn)

MR. UTZ: Are there other appearances? Let the

record show there were none.

W. A, GRESSETT

callad ag a witnacg

LRS- P--IL L O e S S Y s

, having heen firet Anlv sworn. was

examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

Ea R AR E N vy - e
s r xaine  LLE3I LN LL e

0 Will you state your name an! position for the record?
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A VWI. A. Gressett, Supervisor of District Two for the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission.

Q Mr. Gressett, as Supervisor of District Two, do vou
have the duty to make reccmmendations to the Commission

concerning the plugging of wells located in District Two?

A Yes, sir, I do.

0 Are you familiar with the purpose of Case 372172
A Yes., sir.

Q Are you familiar with beoth of the wells that are

the subject of Case 37212

A Yes, sir, I am.
Q And how are you familiar with them?
A In that we have all records that are filed by the

operator and also numerous inspections of the lease.

Q You have inspected these leases yourself?

A Yes, sir, 1 nave,

c A2nd you have in your possession then the official
records cf the Commission concerninag the subject wells?

A Yes, sir, I cdo,

Q Would vou refer to your official records then of the

H.E. Barnes Levers State Well Number 1 and give the nane,
location, and operator as snhown by the official reccords?

A H. &, Rarnes, Levers State VWell Number 1, located
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1,650 feet from the north line and 1,650 feet from the east
n 32, Township 7 South, range 26 Last, Chaves

iine of sectio

county, New Mexico.
he operator of that well?

Q who is shown as t

gH.EBE. Barnes.
e lease

A
owledge of th

your own Kn

culd you refer to
jons toO

Q '\‘O A
and to your of ficial records ané make youxr recommendat

the Commission concernind the

A This well was originally
ed on January 6, 1961;

yers State wWell Mumbex 1. It was gpudd
and request for

Le
196°

t .
drilling was compl
mr. Hilier

allowable was approved on Jan
rated this well from that tine until July the 23rd of 1962,
ed to N. Dale

ope
nane was chand

ch the 19th - 1964,

at which time the operator's
Nichols. He operated this lease antil War
at which rime H.E. Barnes assuned operations of the well.
1 is as follcws: ¥or the year

this wel
For 1963 they

production from 0
of 1964 rotal proﬁuction was 161 parrels.
s of January and DecembeT total

A it during the montd
g the

produccst
ras 46 parrels. 1964, it was pr

o

production ¥

oduced durin

nonths of Januarxy and February with a total production for
year of A0 parrels and 2 cumulative of 247 parrels of oil,
and the last production reported was February:s 1964 which all
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production for this well was reported by prior operators.

Q Not any production has been reported by Mr. Barnes?
A No, sir, he didn't report any.

Q Wwhat papers, reports have been filed by Mr. Barnes?
A We have two reports filed by Mr. Barnes, one

is theAchange of ownership from N, Dale Nichols to H.E. Barnes

and the other is a remedial report that he filed.

n A A
>~ 4ariva

1

—_ . —-— JORE R
the datss on wundse, piease

A This work was performed, the remedial work was

pverformed March 4, 1964 and it showed no results or-no

production obtained and approval date on that was March 19. 1964,
the same date as him a.suming the operations of the lease.

Q There has been no production reported since February,
19642

A Right.

Q And no reports filed by Mr. Barnes since March
of 19642

A That's right.

Q Could you describe the present status of the well and
the eguipment?

A The last inspection of this lease, there was tubing

and rods in the hole. had a pump jack on it and there was

one 250-barrel production tank and they had a water disposal

pit at the tank battery.
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r seem to be orerating it?

Q Did anybocdy
A No, sir, there was no evidence of any activity.
Q You have not been aware of any activity there

since March of 196472

A No, sir.

Q In ycur opinion, is this an abandoned location,

the well itself, I mean?

A In my opinion they nhave abandoned it as a failure,
yes, sir.
Q You have testified that there has been crude oil

production from this well. Is there any other oil

production in the area?

A Yes, sir, to the west Dr. Dunn has a very small

well and there are two wells immediately to the east’

0] That are producing?

A Yes, sir.

Q Any water, were any water sands penetrated in this
well?

A Yes, sir, they reported a water sand from 320 to
330 feet.

Q and in your opinion, should this well be plugged?

A Yes, sir, it should,

Q Why?
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A Inasmuch as it's apparently been abandoned and
in the interest of conservation and protection of this shallow
water I feel that it should be plugged.

Q Do you have a plugging recommendation as to how
it should be?

A Yes, sir. I would recommend that we spot a fifteen

DY

sack cement plug at the total depth, which is 1,151 feet, and
spot a fifteen sack plug at 400 feet and a five sack plug
at the surface with a marker and the interval between the

plugs to be filled with mud.

0 Do yvou have a recommended date by which this should

be accomplishéd?

a I would think within 30 days after the issuance
of the order.

0 Viould you refexr to your official records of the
H.E. Barnes Levers State Well Number 2 and give the name,
lecatinn, and onerator as shewn by the official reccrds?

A 1. E, Barnes, Levers State Well Number 2, located
1,650 feet f£rom the north line and 330 feet from the east line

of Section 32, Township 7 Sovth, Pange 26 Hast, Chaves County,

/

New iMexico.
Q And that shows who as the operator?

A H, E. Barnes.




G Would you give a little of the history of that
well, please?

a The only information in our files, filed by the
operatoxr is the notice of intention to drill. Numerous
attempts have been made to get the operator to file subsequent

reports, but we haven't been able to obtain them, however,

we -do have a scout report which indicates that this well

was spudded on 5/15/64 and was drilled to a total depth of

1In1 £ + - A el —
e S e e L=

PR I
and 'lgkx\. @ity 1A

fofe ve elyhths inch surface casing was
set at 101 with 50 sacks of cement znd on 10/17/66 they
indicated that the well was temporarilj abandoned.

Q You haven't received anything from the operator

requesting temporary abandonment?

A No, siyr, we haven't received anything.
Q In your opinion, is this an abandoned location?
A Yes, sir, apparently they just moved off and

abandcned their intentions to Adrill it.

Q Do you have any reason to believe that the scout

report is not accurate?

A No, sir, I sure doun't.
¢ You have visited this location itself?
A Yes, sir, I have,

Q There is no way of your knowing exactly how deep
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the hole is at the present?
A That's correct.
Q Do you recommend that this hole be plugged?
A Yes, I feel that this well should be plugged.

Q And do you have a recommended plugging program for

A Assuming that this scout report is correct, I would
recommend that this hole be filled with mud and a five sack
cement plug at the surface with a marker.

Q Do vou have a copy of those recommended plugging
programs that we could introduce as an exhibit here?

A Yes, sir, I do have.

Q These reflect merely what vou have already stated
as to both wells?

‘A Yes, sir.

MR, HATCH: If the Examiner please, I wculd like
to mark this as BExhibit Number 1 and introduce it in this case.
{Whereupon, Commission's
Exhibit Number 1 marked
for jidentification.)
MR, UTZ: Exhibit Number 1 will be entered into the
record of this case,
(Whereupon, Commission's

Exhibit 1 was offered and
admitted in evidence.)
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A I might add that there are two small pits at this

Well Number 2 that should be filled and leveled.

Q Are ' there any pits to be filled and leveled on

the location of the Barnes Number 1 well?

A Yes, sir, at the tank battery locatiqn, there is
a pit that should be filled.

MR. HATCH: I would like for the Examiner to

take administrative notice of the official well records

concerned in this ca.e, and all correspondence that we have

had.

MR. UTZ: The Examiner will take notice of the

official records.

Do you have anything

MR, HATCH: That's all I have,

else, Mr. Gressett?
AT~

A Ne, sir.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. UTZ:
0] Mr. Gregsett, have you talked to or corresponded

with Mr. Barnes at any itime Zduring this period?
A Yes, sir, in the early part of his activity we

talked to him in person. At this time he was drilling wells

for Dr. Dunn approximately six miles north of here and

immediately after this time that he started his Welil Number 2




he went out of business and moved out of the country and

we haven't been able to contact him. We have numerous

letters Mr. Hatch has written and lir. Barnes won't answer
anything.
Q He just left the State and the wells too?

A Yes, sir.

MR. HATCH: If the Examiner please, I have attempted
to send notices to Mr, Barnes since early in 1966. Some
of the letters have been returned, some have béén accepted
by agents of Mr. Barnes, but we have received no communication
from Mr. Barnes in answer to any of these.

MR. UTZ: Other questions of the witness? Witness

may be excused.

{Witness excused.)
MR. UTZ: Statements? The case wili e taken

under advisement, Hearing is adjourned.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, KAY EMBREE, Notary Public in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before the New
Mexico Qil Conservation Commission was reported by me; and

that the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill ard ability.

P '/.
-

\
'wL/\"};‘

it CoFprl N g 2
/  NOTARY PUBLIC

u

My Commission Expires:

November 19, 1971
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February 10, 1967

Mr, George Hatch

0il conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear George:

Here is the plugging program for the H. E. Barnes wellsg
as rer your request,

#1 - SW NE 32-75-26E TD1167 PB11S1 ST e

VA
Spot a 15 sack plug @ TD 1151 AL 4
n " 15 u n @ 400 ’ oy /’,,-.’ i,i\la-i
" nog o " ® surface with marker e

Intervals between plugs to be filled with mad.

#2 - SE NE 32-7S5-26E

The only forms received on this well is the Notice of
Intention to Drill. However, according to the Scout Report,
he drilled it to a TD of 101’ and cemented 8 5/8" @101 W/50
sacks cement. If this report is correct, they could £fill it
with mud and set 2 5 sack plug at the surface with the marker.

BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

CIL CONSERVATION C it Al3Siuis W _
BCA, _exwigiT NO. 1 S 7

CASE NO.__ 3 7%/ W. A.

Gressett

et —

Supervisor, District No. II
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